


condition! .
2. The machine was added high quality lubricant into decelerate box before left

factory, generally can use for one year, when need to change or add lubricant,

please add 40# gear oil into decelerate box.

V .Trouble and Debar

Notes:

- This machine installed electromotor protect devise, it will stop the power
automatically when it overload or under reverse circs. Can be protected and let the
electromotor safety, now should be shut down the power, clean out obstruction, then

restart the machine after connect power.

Trouble

Reason

Debar way

Press start key, machine

Touch not well*with

Check the electric circuitry

can not work. the power
‘Low working efficiency Knife fray Re-polish the knife mouth or
change knife
Drive belt skid Adjust tight up belt wheel or

change belt.

Big noise at gear-box, heat

Lubricate not good

Add or change lubricant

graveness. g
' | PE ~110V/50Hz
. . ; [L#55" user's. pouer suppl
VI.CerUIt p rogram) © (with crele)pageprotecggngl)
l:l [] [ 25A2.5mm’ recommdnded
SB2 | Start button é NEE
1 Ll
HL1 | Indication light )i
1 group (%)Hu .
SB1 | Stop button b oah o 2 F— sB
KNI 75&1 1
M Motor 1
4 SB2 KMl
5 B [ =
KMI1 | Contactor 1 24
U v W b—7rm
FR1 | Heat relay 1 » 3 o
SQ1 | Limit switch | S
Symbol -Name - - Q'ty " (The manufacturer has the right to
change the circuit without notice)




MACHINE ILLUSTRATION

PARTS LIST

&
&
&
&
&
&
&
&
&
&

&
.
8 P

WRARRRY

\

Illus | Part No. Name of part QTY Illus | Part No. Name of part QTY
1 QS620-08 Bowl 1 22 | QS620-09 Clamp plate | 1
2 QS620-24 Pulley shield 1 23 | GB5781-86 Bolt M8x80 3
3 QS620-31 - Left cover 1 24 QS620-10 Cutter 6
4 QS620-07 Faceplate 1 25 QS620-09 Clamp plate I 6
5 QS620-01 Body o | 26 QS620-06 Supporter seat 1
6 QS620-02 Front cover 1 27 QS620-12 Main shaft 1
7 YCB20-4 |~ '  Motor 1 28 | QS620-28 Tension seat 1
8 QS620-21 Motor fixed plate 1 29 QS620-26 Tension pulley 1
9 QS620-33 Belt pulley 1 30 | GB276-82 Bearing 6202-2Z 1
10 AT00 Belt 2 31 QS620-27 Sleeve 1
11 3% Foot wheel 4 32 | GB276-82 Bearing 6202-2Z 1
12 A1100 Belt 2 33 QS620-11 Bowl cover 1
13 QS620-29 Big belt pulley 1 34 QS620-02 Back plate 1
14 | HWH-25-08 Bearing seat 1 35 | QS620-13 Left nut 1
15 GB276-82 Bearing 6206-2Z 3 36 | GB7813-87 Bearing seat 1506 |
16 QS620-30 Connector shaft ] 37 QS620-25 Belt pulley |
17 QS620-32 Connector sleeve 1 38 QS620-18 Switch shield ]
18 NP7030 Reductor 1 39 LX19-001 Limit switch 1
19 QS620-29 Big belt pulley 1 40 | QS620-14 Axis 1

20 | GB7813-87 Bearing seat 1506 1 41 QS620-15 Bowl cover seat 1
21 | QS620-13 Right nut 1 42 M8 Handle sphere 2




